
PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 
ENGINEERING WING 

 
Er.N.SANKARAMOURTHY, B.E., 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
 
No.PU/EW/NIQ/2016-17          Date: 07.12.2016 
 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 
 

 For and on behalf of Pondicherry University the Executive Engineer, 

Pondicherry University invites sealed quotations from the eligible / working 

contractors for the work of “Maintenance of Pavendar Bharathidasan hostel”. The 

rates should be filled in the schedule enclosed with this and placed in a sealed cover 

by superscribing the name of the work in the cover as mentioned above. An amount 

of Rs.1,300/- has to be furnished towards EMD which shall be in the form of demand 

draft from any of the nationalized banks payable at Pondicherry, drawn in favour of 

the Finance officer, Pondicherry University. The NIQ may also be downloaded from 

the University web site www.pondiuni.edu.in  
The filled in quotations shall to be placed in the tender box kept in the 

reception counter at Dr.B.R.Ambedhkar Administrative Block, Pondicherry 

University. The quotations will be received up to 3.00 p.m. on 19.12.2016 and will be 

opened at 3.30 p.m. on the same day in the presence of tenderers those who 

present at the time of opening.  

The Executive Engineer, Pondicherry University reserves the right to accept 

or reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason thereof. 

 
 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
Encl: Schedule 
  



PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 
ENGINEERING WING 

   
SCHEDULE OF WORK 

 
Name of the work: Maintenance of Pavendar Bharathidasan hostel 
 
S.No. Description Qty. Rate 

Rs.P. 
Unit Amount 

Rs.P. 
1 
14.45.
1 

Distempering with oil bound 
washable distemper of approved 
brand and manufacture to give 
an even shade - Old work (one 
or more coats). 

72.00 sqm 

2 
14.43 

Removing white or colour wash 
by scrapping and sand papering 
and preparing the surface 
smooth including necessary 
repairs to scratches etc. 
complete. 

188.00 Sqm 

3 
9.21.2 

Providing and fixing ISI marked 
flush door shutters conforming to 
IS:2202 (Part 1) non-decorative 
type, core of block board 
construction with frame of 1 st 
class hard wood and well 
matched teak 3 ply veneering 
with vertical grains or cross 
bands and face veneers on both 
faces of shutters. - 30 mm thick 
including ISI marked stainless 
steel butt hinges with necessary 
screws 

2.00 sqm 

4 
9.1.2P 

Providing wood work in frames of 
doors,windows,clerestory 
windows and other frames, 
wrought framed and fixed in 
position - Padak wood 

0.04 cum 

5 
14.54.
1 

Painting with synthetic enamel 
paint of approved brand and 
manufacture of required colour to 
give an even shade - One or 
more coats on old work. 

54.00 Sqm 

6 
14.42.
2 

White washing with lime to give 
an even shade - Old work (one 
or more coats). 

75.00 Sqm 

7 
14.42.
1 

White washing with lime to give 
an even shade - Old work (two or 
more coats). 

53.00 Sqm 



8 
15.7.4 

Demolishing brick work, 
manually / by mechanical means 
including stacking of serviceable 
material and disposal of 
unserviceable material within 50 
metres lead - In cement mortar. 

3.00 cum 

9 
15.12.
1 

Dismantling doors, windows and  
(steel or wood) shutter including 
chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts 
etc. complete and stacking within 
50 m lead - Of area 3 sq. metres 
and below. 

1.00 Each 

10 
15.23.
1 

Dismantling tile work in floors 
and roofs laid in cement mortar 
including stacking material within 
50m lead - For thickness of tiles 
above 10mm and upto 25mm. 

4.00 Sqm 

11 
11.40 

Providing and laying rectified 
glazed ceramic floor tiles 
300x300mm or more(thicknes to 
be specified by the 
manufacturer) of first quality 
conforming to IS: 15622 of 
approved make (Somany /Nitco / 
Jhonson ) in all colours shades 
except white, ivory, grey, fume 
red brown laid on 20mm thick 
cement mortar 1:4 (1cement : 4 
coarse sand) including pointing 
the joints with white cement and 
latching pigments etc., complete. 

4.00 Sqm 

12 
6.1.2 

Brick work with FPS bricks of 
class designation 35 in 
foundation and plinth in cement 
mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse 
sand) 

3.00 cum 

13 
13.41.
1 

Distempering with oil bound 
washable distemper of approved 
brand and manufacture to give 
an even shade - New work (two 
or more coats) over and 
including priming coat with 
cement primer. 

188.00 Sqm 

14 
15.56 

Dismantling old plaster or skirting 
raking out joints and cleaning the 
surface for plaster including 
disposal of rubbish to the 
dumping ground within 50m lead.

7.00 sqm 

15 
13.3.1 

20mm cement plaster of mix 1:4 
(1cement : 4 fine sand) 

10.00 sqm 



16 
4.1.10 

Providing and laying in position 
cement concrete of specified 
grade excluding the cost of 
centering and shuttering.- All 
work upto plinth level -1:5:10 (1 
cement:5coarse sand : 10 
graded stone aggregate 40mm
nominal size) 

1.00 cum 

17 
13.61.
1 

Painting with synthetic enamel 
paint of approved brand and 
manufacture to give an even 
shade - Two or more coats on 
new work. 

4.00 sqm 

 Total     
 
Terms & Conditions: 

i) The rate specified is firm and not subject to any variation. 
ii) The work should be completed within 30 days.  
iii) Payment will be made only after completion of the entire work. 
iv) The material should be got approved before commencement of work. 
v) VAT @ 3.5% will be deducted from the bill. 
 

 
 
 
Contractor                 Executive Engineer 
  


