PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY **ENGINEERING WING** 

Er.N.SANKARAMOURTHY, B.E.,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

No.PU/EW/NIQ/2016-17

Date: 07.12.2016

**NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS** 

For and on behalf of Pondicherry University the Executive Engineer,

Pondicherry University invites sealed quotations from the eligible / working

contractors for the work of "Maintenance of Pavendar Bharathidasan hostel". The

rates should be filled in the schedule enclosed with this and placed in a sealed cover

by superscribing the name of the work in the cover as mentioned above. An amount

of Rs.1,300/- has to be furnished towards EMD which shall be in the form of demand

draft from any of the nationalized banks payable at Pondicherry, drawn in favour of

the Finance officer, Pondicherry University. The NIQ may also be downloaded from

the University web site www.pondiuni.edu.in

The filled in quotations shall to be placed in the tender box kept in the

reception counter at Dr.B.R.Ambedhkar Administrative Block, Pondicherry

University. The quotations will be received up to 3.00 p.m. on 19.12.2016 and will be

opened at 3.30 p.m. on the same day in the presence of tenderers those who

present at the time of opening.

The Executive Engineer, Pondicherry University reserves the right to accept

or reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason thereof.

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** 

**Encl: Schedule** 

## PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY ENGINEERING WING

## **SCHEDULE OF WORK**

Name of the work: Maintenance of Pavendar Bharathidasan hostel

S.No.	Description	Qty.	Rate Rs.P.	Unit	Amount Rs.P.
1 14.45. 1	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade - Old work (one or more coats).	72.00		sqm	
2 14.43	Removing white or colour wash by scrapping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	188.00		Sqm	
3 9.21.2	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS:2202 (Part 1) non-decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1 st class hard wood and well matched teak 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters 30 mm thick including ISI marked stainless steel butt hinges with necessary screws	2.00		sqm	
4 9.1.2P	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position - Padak wood	0.04		cum	
5 14.54. 1	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade - One or more coats on old work.	54.00		Sqm	
6 14.42. 2	White washing with lime to give an even shade - Old work (one or more coats).	75.00		Sqm	
7 14.42. 1	White washing with lime to give an even shade - Old work (two or more coats).	53.00		Sqm	

	Τ	1	T	1
8 15.7.4	Demolishing brick work, manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead - In cement mortar.	3.00	cum	
9 15.12. 1	Dismantling doors, windows and (steel or wood) shutter including chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 m lead - Of area 3 sq. metres and below.	1.00	Each	
10 15.23. 1	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50m lead - For thickness of tiles above 10mm and upto 25mm.	4.00	Sqm	
11 11.40	Providing and laying rectified glazed ceramic floor tiles 300x300mm or more(thicknes to be specified by the manufacturer) of first quality conforming to IS: 15622 of approved make (Somany /Nitco / Jhonson ) in all colours shades except white, ivory, grey, fume red brown laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1cement : 4 coarse sand) including pointing the joints with white cement and latching pigments etc., complete.	4.00	Sqm	
12 6.1.2	Brick work with FPS bricks of class designation 35 in foundation and plinth in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	3.00	cum	
13 13.41. 1	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade - New work (two or more coats) over and including priming coat with cement primer.	188.00	Sqm	
14 15.56	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50m lead.	7.00	sqm	
15 13.3.1	20mm cement plaster of mix 1:4 (1cement : 4 fine sand)	10.00	sqm	

16 4.1.10	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering All work upto plinth level -1:5:10 (1 cement:5coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size)	1.00	cum	
17 13.61. 1	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade - Two or more coats on new work.	4.00	sqm	
	Total			

## **Terms & Conditions:**

- The rate specified is firm and not subject to any variation. The work should be completed within 30 days.
- ii)
- Payment will be made only after completion of the entire work. iii)
- The material should be got approved before commencement of work. iv)
- VAT @ 3.5% will be deducted from the bill. v)

Contractor

**Executive Engineer**